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                         BALKAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP  

 
Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2019 1. Christos Papanikolou Greece Kawasaki 150 6 

 2. Robertino Dumitru  Romania Yamaha 141 2 

 3. Ares Bengiç Turkey Yamaha 134 1 

 4. Ömer Utku Karpuz Turkey Yamaha 118  

 5. Patrick Pascotă Romania Yamaha 76  

 6. Halil Haktan Karpuz Turkey Yamaha 62  

 7. Dan Mainescu Romania Yamaha 61  

 8. Keleb Satici Turkey Yamaha 51  

 9. Ioannis Peristeras Greece Yamaha 40  

 10. Alexandru Singeorzan Romania Kawasaki 31  

 11. Ran Yochav Israel Yamaha 18  

 12. Emin Kaya Turkey Yamaha 17  

 13. Daria Gănescu Romania Yamaha 15  

 14. Elena Dumitru Romania Yamaha 4  

 15. -     

 

 

2020 1. Daria Gănescu Romania Kawasaki 97 3 

 2. Robertino Dumitru Romania Kawasaki 85 1 

 3. Patrick Pascotă Romania Yamaha 81  

 4. Ömer Utku Karpuz Turkey Yamaha 56  

 5. Genoveva Haneva Bulgaria Yamaha 55  

 6. Martin Naydenov Bulgaria Kawasaki 53  

 7. Vlad Chivu Romania CF Moto 51  

 8. Keleb Satici Turkey Yamaha 50  

 9. Alex Pahome Romania Yamaha 23  

 10. -     

 

 

2021 1. Patrick Pascotă Romania  60  

 2. Alexandru Pahome Romania  50 2 

 3. Robertino Dumitru  Romania  48  

 4. Julieta Apostolova Bulgaria  45 1 

 5. Ares Bengic Turkey  36 1 

 6. Daria Gănescu Romania  33  

 7. Ömer Utku Karpaz Turkey  26  

 8. Nenad Mojsilović Serbia  24  

 9. Mihailo Soskić Serbia  20  

 10. Loren Venkov Bulgaria  20  

 11. Luca Gabriel Purdea Romania  19  

 12. Cristian Gruia Romania  18  

 13. Valentin Polexici Romania  18  

 14. Panagiotis Kokkinos Greece  17  

 15. Dimitrios Agananis Greece  16  

 16. Genoveva Kaneva Bulgaria  14  

 17. Martin Naydenov Bulgaria  14  

 18. Damjan Pavlović Serbia  10  

 19. Dimitra Lada Bulgaria  8  

 20. Alexandru Voinea Romania  6  
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2022 1. Konstantinos Mavropoulos (1st) Greece  268 8 

 2. Patrick Pascotă Romania  248 3 

 3. Mert Konuk Turkey  180 1 

 4. Daria Gănescu Romania  120  

 5. Răzvan Teodorescu Romania  97 2 

 6. Genoveva Kaneva Bulgaria  87  

 7. Loren Venkov Bulgaria  87  

 8. Alexandru Voinea Romania  82  

 9. Salih Teker Turkey  78  

 10. Kamzelis Apostolos  Greece  78  

 11.  Victor Stoyanov Bulgaria  63  

 12. Ares Bengiç Turkey  45  

 13. Julieta Apostolova Bulgaria  40  

 14. Darko Prokin Serbia  36  

 15. Martin Naydenov Bulgaria  34  

 16. Mihailo Soskić Serbia  33  

 17. Alexandru Pahome Romania  24  

 18. Ömer Ukzu Karpuz Turkey  22  

 19. Rumen Dimitrov Bulgaria  19  

 20. Srdjan Popov Serbia  18  

 

 

2023 1. Konstantinos Mavropoulos (2nd) Greece  210 6 

 2. Patrick Pascotă Romania  156 1 

 3. Mert Konuk Turkey  151 3 

 4. Hüseyun Karakara Turkey  117  

 5. Onur Işik Turkey  86  

 6. Aden Işik Turkey  78  

 7. Muratkhan Yildiz Turkey  72  

 8. Salih Teker Turkey  61  

 9. Răzvan Teodorescu Romania  59  

 10. Mihai Alexandru Voinea Romania  59  

 11.  Ömer Ukzu Karpuz Turkey  51  

 12. Kamzelis Apostolos  Greece  48 1 

 13. Genoveva Kaneva Bulgaria  38  

 14. Daria Gănescu Romania  35  

 15. Rumen Dimitrov Bulgaria  27  

 16. Ioannis Peristeras Greece  25 1 

 17. Can Başar Turkey  22  

 18. Martin Naydenov  Bulgaria  22  

 19. Mecit Işik Turkey  21  

 20. Ares Bengiç Turkey  21  

 

 

2024 1. Konstantinos Mavropoulos (3rd) Greece Yamaha 270 10 

 2. Mert Konuk Turkey Yamaha 200 4 

 3. Răzvan Teodorescu Romania  159  

 4. Andrea Danila Romania  137  

 5. Mihai Alexandru Voinea Romania Yamaha 135  

 6. Rumen Dimitrov Bulgaria Yamaha 90  

 7. Muratkhan Yildiz Turkey  70  

 8. Kollaris Panagiotis Greece  62  

 9. Martin Naydenov Bulgaria Kawasaki 61  
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 10. Dumitru Dragos Romania  47  

 11.  Can Başar Turkey  40  

 12. Julieta Apostolova Bulgaria  39  

 13. Mihail Lambev Bulgaria Yamaha 26  

 14. Onir Işik Turkey  22  

 15. Antoniou Spiros Greece  22  

 16. Adem Işik Turkey  19  

 17. Norman Dimitrov Bulgaria Yamaha 17  

 18. Oğuz Tashan Turkey  16  

 19. Dimitru Lada Greece  16  

 20. Alexander Alexandrov Bulgaria Kawasaki 4  

 


